1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard A4118_AAR80 • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Rectangular	shape	for	good	volumetric	efficiency,	modular
stacking, and ease of heat sinking
• Life of 2,000 hours at +105°C [(VR) and (IR) applied]
•	 AEC-Q200	qualified	for	automotive	applications

Rectangular	Aluminum	Electrolytic	Capacitors
AAR80, +105°C, AEC-Q200
Part Number System
AAR80 A 151 JF 450
Series Termination Capacitance Code (µF) Size Code Rated Voltage (VDC)
Aluminum Rectangular See Termination Table First two digits represent
significant	figures.	Third
digit	specifies	number	of
zeros.
See Dimension Table 450 = 450
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard A4118_AAR80 • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Rectangular Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
AAR80, +105°C, AEC-Q200
Termination Style and Dimensions – Millimeters
H
d = 1 mm
LL2LL2
LL1LL1
LL
W1W1WW
Size
Code
Dimensions* in mm
Approximate Weight
(Grams)H(*) W(*) L LL1 LL2 W1
 ±0.5  ±0.5  ±0.5  ± 2  ± 2  ± 1
JF 13.5 46.0 38.1 38.0 40 25.5 55
JH 13.5 46.0 50.8 38.0 40 25.5 65
JJ 13.5 46.0 57.2 38.0 40 25.5 70
Case - Aluminum with Stainless Steel Shell. (*) Dimensions including Shell
Leads - Copper wire with tin electroplate
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard A4118_AAR80 • 8/8/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Rectangular Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
AAR80, +105°C, AEC-Q200
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 150 – 270 µF
Rated Voltage 450 VDC
Operating Temperature  –40 to +105°C
Storage Temperature Range  –40 to +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance  ±20% select values  at 100 Hz/+20°C
Operational Lifetime
Rated voltage, +105°C, Rated ripple current
2,000 hours
Shelf Life 2,000 hours at +85°C or 30,000 at +40°C, 0 VDC
Leakage Current
I < 0.003 CV (µA)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C
Vibration	Test	Specifications
Procedure Requirements
1.5 mm displacement amplitude or 20 g maximum
acceleration. Vibration applied for three directions of
4-hour sessions at 10 – 2,000 Hz.
(Capacitor	clamped	by	body.)
No	leakage	of	electrolyte	or	other	visible	damage.
Deviations in capacitance from initial measurements
must	not	exceed	Δ	C/C	±5%
Surge Voltage
Test Condition
Voltage (VDC)
450
≤	30	second	surge	followed	by	a	no	load	period	of
330	seconds,	1,000	cycles	at	+85°C	 495
Compensation Factor of Ripple Current (RC) vs. Frequency
Frequency 50 Hz 100 Hz 300 Hz 1 kHz ≥ 10 kHz